PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nucon Systems, Inc.	10/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rokon Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Madison Avenue	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5911941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)826-9307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jk@sovrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Vaughn-Flam, Esq. Address Line 1: 501 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Vaughn-Flam

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment US 5,911,941#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 597

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0676

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Nucon Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York having an address at 15 Paradise Plaza, Suite 231, Sarasota, Florida 34239 ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Rokon Systems, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having an address at 501 Madison Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the "Process for the Preparation of Thick-Walled Ceramic Products," described in United States Patent No. 5,911,941.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

An Authorized Representative for Assignor

State of Florida, SS.:

RECORDED: 10/27/2010

County of Sarasota.

Before me personally appeared said David Jacaruso and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free

act and deed this all day of

Notary Public

Notary Public State of Florida Patrick Schugg My Commission DD826476

PATENT REEL: 025192 FRAME: 0677